

Northamptonshire County Council

Jon Round

Email: request-57554- 9cd82dcc@whatdotheyknow.com

Please ask for:

Freedom of Information Team

Tel: 01604 236328 Our ref: FR2443

Your ref: Date:

1st February 2011

Dear Mr Round

Freedom of Information Request FR2443

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 11 January 2011. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act and is detailed below in italics with our response.

(Please note the extract below has been taken directly from your original information request and is unedited)

- 1) Proposed or approved new roads, trunk roads or special roads specified in any consultation, order, draft order or scheme
- 2) Proposed or approved alterations or improvements to an existing road involving construction of a subway, underpass or flyover, footbridge, elevated road or dual carriageway, roundabout or widening by construction of additional lanes.
- 3) Proposals that have not been implemented for any roads, footpaths or footways involving:
- a) permanent stopping up or diversion;
- b) waiting or loading restrictions;
- c) one way driving;
- d) prohibition of driving;
- e) pedestrianisation;
- f) vehicle width or weight restriction;
- g) traffic calming works including road humps;
- h) residents parking controls;
- i) minor road widening or improvement;
- j) pedestrian crossings;
- k) cycle tracks; or
- bridge building

in the County of Northamptonshire

Freedom of Information & Data Protection Northamptonshire County Council County Hall, PO BOX 136 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE NN1 1AT

w. www.northamptonshire.gov.uk

- t. 01604 236328
- f. 01604 237004
- e. freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gov.uk



Our Response

The Freedom of Information Team has been provided with the following information in response to your recent request.

- 1) Proposed or approved new roads, trunk roads or special roads specified in any consultation, order, draft order or scheme NONE
- 2) Proposed or approved alterations or improvements to an existing road involving construction of a subway, underpass or flyover, footbridge, elevated road or dual carriageway, roundabout or widening by construction of additional lanes.

 Documentation attached (road construction.pdf, Signs and Markings.pdf & Site Clearance.pdf) relating to Wescott Way Junction Improvements, Corby.
- 3) Proposals that have not been implemented for any roads, footpaths or footways involving:
- a) permanent stopping up or diversion; NONE
- b) waiting or loading restrictions; NONE
- c) one way driving; Document 0922 notice
- d) prohibition of driving; Document 0922 notice
- e) pedestrianisation; NONE
- f) vehicle width or weight restriction; NONE
- g) traffic calming works including road humps; NONE
- h) residents parking controls; NONE
- i) minor road widening or improvement; NONE
- j) pedestrian crossings; Document Notice N239
- k) cycle tracks; or NONE
- l) bridge building NONE

Attached are 5 documents in response to your Freedom of Information request. The information provided is for the financial year 09-10.

The disclosure to you of the enclosed information does not give you a right to reproduce or publish such information without the express permission of the County Council or any other owners of the copyright therein.

If you are unhappy with my response, you can ask the Council to review it. To do this you write to the address below:

Steve Tinkler
Head of Internal Audit & Risk Management
Northamptonshire County Council
PO Box 136
County Hall
Northampton
NN1 1AT

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Or, if you have any complaints in respect of your information request please complete the on-line comments form that can be found at www.northamptonshire.gov.uk, along with a full set of guidance.

Yours sincerely

Ms Allen
Freedom of Information / Data Protection Officer
Internal Audit and Risk Management
Northamptonshire County Council

Tel: 01604 236328

E Mail: freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gov.uk

Attached: NCC Road traffic Regulation Act 1984 – section 23

NCC Road traffic Regulation Act 1984

3 maps